Proclamation

WHEREAS: LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSING IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE REALM OF NURSING; AND

WHEREAS: LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES HAVE FAITHFULLY SERVED THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR NEARLY A HALF CENTURY; AND

WHEREAS: LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSING IS AN ART AND SCIENCE WHICH SHALL ENDURE AND BE DEDICATED TO QUALITY CARE THROUGH THE PROMOTION OF HEALTH. PREVENTION OF ILLNESS, AND THE CARE OF THE ILL, AGED, AND INFIRMED;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF APRIL 26 THROUGH APRIL 30, 1982 TO BE

LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO RECOGNIZE THE PAST AND FUTURE UNSELFISH SERVICE OF LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES AND SUPPORT THEIR INTEREST IN BETTER PATIENT CARE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

leresa france

7 Men

NOR

Here Linclencer & Harner Secretary of State M. 33805